MODEL: M1EXV-2
M1EXV-2 SPECIFICATIONS ES-5982 Rev.6   Page 1/7
2 Channel Super-mini Signal Conditioners
with Display  M1E-2 Series
SIGNAL TRANSMITTER
(2 channels, PC programmable)
Functions & Features
• Converts DC input from a sensor into a standard process

          of the unit and the base.
MODEL: M1EXV-2-[1][2]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: M1EXV-2-[1][2]
Specify a code from below for each of [1] and [2].
  (e.g. M1EXV-2-M2/Q)
• Specify the specification for option code /Q
  (e.g. /C01/SET)
NO. OF CHANNELS
2: 2 channels
INPUT – Field-selectable
◆ DC Input
• Current input: 0 - 50 mA DC
• Voltage input: -1000 - +1000 mV DC
• Voltage input: -10 - +10 V DC
OUTPUT – Field-selectable
◆ DC Output
• Current output: 0 - 20 mA DC
• Voltage output: -5 - +5 V DC
• Voltage output: -10 - +10 V DC
[1] POWER INPUT
AC Power
M2: 100 – 240 V AC (Operational voltage range 85 – 264 V,
 47 – 66 Hz)
DC Power
R: 24 V DC
(Operational voltage range 24 V ±10 %, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
P: 110 V DC
(Operational voltage range 85 – 150 V, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
[2] OPTIONS
blank: none
/Q: With options (specify the specification)
SPECIFICATIONS OF OPTION: Q (multiple selections)
COATING (For the detail, refer to our web site.)
/C01: Silicone coating
/C02: Polyurethane coating
/C03: Rubber coating
EX-FACTORY SETTING
/SET: Preset according to the Ordering Information Sheet
 (No. ESU-5982)
RELATED PRODUCTS
• Installation base (model: M1E-BS2)
• PC Configurator cable (model: MCN-CON or COP-US)
• M1E configurator software (model: M1ECFG)
Downloadable at our web site.
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction: Plug-in
Connection
• Connected to base with connector
• Base
 M2.6 screw terminals (torque: 0.5 N·m)
 Applicable solderless terminal size (M3)
Screw terminal: Nickel-plated steel
Housing material: Flame-resistant resin (black)
Isolation: Ch1 input to Ch2 input to Ch1 output to Ch2
output to power
Overrange output: Approx. -5 to +105 % (Not available for
current output not greater than 0 mA)
Zero fine adjustment: -5 to +5 % (front button)
Span fine adjustment: 95 to 105 % (front button)
MG CO., LTD.
MODEL: M1EXV-2
M1EXV-2 SPECIFICATIONS ES-5982 Rev.6   Page 2/7
Configuration: Program with front buttons or Via PC.
Programmable features include: Refer to the parameter list.
Configurator connection: 2.5 dia. miniature jack;
RS-232-C level
■Recommended solderless terminal size - M3 (unit: mm)
6